

NO. 35207-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

NATHANIEL MILES,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
06 DEC 27 PM 1:20  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
PIERCE COUNTY

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Stephanie A. Arend, Judge

---

---

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

Rita J. Griffith  
Attorney for Appellant

1304 N.E. 45th Street, #205  
Seattle, WA 98105  
(206) 547-1742

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR . . . . .	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR . . . . .	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	2
1. Procedural history . . . . .	2
2. Trial evidence . . . . .	2
3. The prosecutor's closing argument .	7
D. ARGUMENT . . . . .	7
1. THE PROSECUTOR'S MISCONDUCT IN CONDUCTING IMPROPER IMPEACHMENT BY CONTRADICTION AND INNUENDO DENIED MR. MILES HIS STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS AND CONFRONTATION . . . . .	7
2. THE PROSECUTOR'S MISCONDUCT IN CLOSING ARGUMENT WAS FLAGRANT AND ILL-INTENTIONED AND DENIED MR. MILES A FAIR TRIAL . . . . .	15
E. CONCLUSION . . . . .	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Anderson v. Dobro</u> , 63 Wn.2d 923, 389 P.2d 885 (1964) . . . . .	12
<u>State v. Arqren</u> , 28 Wn. App. 1, 622 P.2d 388 (1982) . . . . .	12
<u>State v. Avendano-Lopez</u> , 79 Wn. App. 706, 904 P.2d 324 (1995), <u>rev. denied</u> , 129 Wn.2d 1007 (1996) . . . . .	9
<u>State v. Babich</u> , 68 Wn. App. 438, 842 P.2d 1053, <u>rev. denied</u> , 121 Wn.2d 1015 (1993) . . . . .	9-11
<u>State v. Barrow</u> , 60 Wn. App. 869, 809 P.2d 209, <u>review denied</u> , 118 Wn.2d 1007 (1991) . . . . .	16
<u>State v. Beard</u> , 74 Wn.2d 335, 444 P.2d 651 (1968) . . . . .	8
<u>State v. Casteneda-Perez</u> , 61 Wn. App. 354, 810 P.2d 74, <u>review denied</u> , 118 Wn.2d 1007 (1991) . . . . .	16
<u>State v. Fleming</u> , 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996), <u>review denied</u> , 131 Wn.2d 1018 (1997) . . . . .	15, 16
<u>State v. Goodwin</u> , 29 Wn.2d 276, 186 P.2d 935 (1947) . . . . .	8
<u>State v. Gutierrez</u> , 50 Wn. App. 583, 749 P.2d 213 (1988) . . . . .	14
<u>State v. Heller</u> , 58 Wn. App. 414, 793 P.2d 461 (1990) . . . . .	14
<u>State v. Hubbard</u> , 103 Wn.2d 570, 693 P.2d 718 (1985) . . . . .	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES -- cont'd

	Page
<u>State v. Lopez,</u> 95 Wn. App. 842, 980 P.2d 224 (1999) . . . . .	9, 11
<u>State v. Lynn,</u> 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992) . . . . .	13
<u>State v. Wright,</u> 76 Wn. App. 811, 888 P.2d 1214, <u>review denied,</u> 127 Wn.2d 1010 (1995) . . . . .	16
<u>State v. Yoakum,</u> 37 Wn.2d 137, 222 P.2d 181 (1950) . . . . .	9, 10

FEDERAL CASES

<u>United States v. Bohle,</u> 445 F.2d 54 (9th Cir. 1971) . . . . .	9
<u>United States v. Silverstein,</u> 737 F.2d 864 (10th Cir. 1984). . . . .	9

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

<u>Thurmond v. State,</u> 57 Okla. Crim. 388, 48 P.2d 845 (1935) . . . . .	10
---	----

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

5A. K. Tegland, Wash. Prac., <u>Evidence</u> § 258(2) (3d ed. 1989) . . . . .	11
Sixth Amendment, U.S. Constitution . . . . .	8
